99-CURRENT FORD SUPER DUTY CREW CAB
YOUR BRACKETS INSTALL IN FACTORY HOLES

BSIALI.AIDH QoIY, DESCRIPION
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8 3/8°x1 SELF YTAPPING SCREW
8 f14x3/4" TEX SCREW

8 1/4x5/8" SOUARE HEAD SCREW
8 1/4-20 HEX NUT

RUNMNG—BBARD | ORVER & | PASSENGER
STONE GUARD 2 LEFT & 2 RIGHT

QIY. DESCRIPTION

HORIZONTAL- BRACKET. SUPPORT. 3124F
5/18° CUP NUT

5/18"x 3/4° BOLY

$/18-18 HEX NUT

FLAT BRACKET, FL1Y

END CAP 1 LEFT & | RGHT
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(10015 REGUIRED: 5/16” ORLL * 1/ HEX SOOMT * 1/7° SRENCH * 3/16° NUT ORMER * 3/B° NUT DRVER |

n NARK THIS DMDGION ON THE

(D (DRVERS SIDE SHOWN)
MEASURE FROM FRONT WHEEL WELL TO BRAOGT LOCATION

PINCH

WSTALL END CAP IN ¢
wiTH 3/8° SELF 1aviNG BOLY
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SUDE Two -5/ 8"
soumz
WNTO

BRADKET ASSEMBRY
ASSEMBLE WITH S5/18° BOLTS

BRACKET ASSEMBLY MOUNT
ASSEMAE WITH 5/18° BOLTS AND
NUT CUP AND 5/18" BOLT

Y UOUNT 10 BOOY @83 1/2°
TS ANO

WITH S/18° BOL
BOOY fr4 sar

HOLD BOARD IN PLACE. WITH THE
REAR RESTING ON THE BACK BRACKET

©)

SCREW THROUGH STONE GUARD
INTO FENDERWELL LIP USING §#14
BY 3/4 SELF DRULMNG SCREWS.~

SECURE BOARD TO BRACKE!
WITH (2) 1/47 NUTS

ALL LOOSE BOLYS

wiTH BOARD LEVEL TIGHYEN

REPEAT FOR OTHER SIOE

Choose reliable running boards offered on our website.



https://www.carid.com/owens/
https://www.carid.com/running-boards.html



